



PAT McCRORY
Governor

NICHOLAS J. TENNYSON
Secretary

May 12, 2016

WBS ELEMENT: 34625.2.57
FEDERAL AID NO: STP-0040(036)
CONTRACT No.: DG00291
COUNTY: ALAMANCE
TIP NO.: R-4436GH
LOCATION: THE SOUTHWEST QUADRANT OF THE I-40/NC49
INTERCHANGE
DESCRIPTION: INSTALLATION OF A STORMWATER BMP

SUBJECT: Bid Tabulations

MEMORANDUM TO ALL BIDDERS:

Attached on the following sheets are "Contract Quantity & Unit", "Unit Price" and "Total Amount Bid" tabulations for the above project. The low bidder, Central Carolina Seeding, Inc., was awarded the contract. We appreciate your submitting a bid for this work and your interest in NCDOT Division 7 Purchase Order Contracts.

If you should have any questions, please advise.

Sincerely,

DocuSigned by:

D. R. Huffines

6832F5BF230443B...

D.R. Huffines
DIVISION PROJECT MANAGER

DRH/bcj

cc: file
ec: Central Carolina Seeding, Inc. Wright Contracting, LLC
Carolina Environmental Contracting, Inc. Triangle Grading & Paving, Inc.
Yates Construction Co., Inc. Atlantic Contracting Company, Inc.
P&S Grading, LLC Thunder Contracting, Inc.
Country Boy Landscaping, Inc.
Backwater Environmental Division of Osborne Co. of NC, Inc.



FED AID NO STP-0040(036)

BMP INSTALLATION

SOUTHWEST LOOP OF THE I-40 AND NC049 INTERCHANGE

CENTRAL CAROLINA SEEDING INC

WRIGHT CONTRACTING LLC

CAROLINA ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING INC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		12500.00		15604.40		11414.90	
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum		5000.00		5000.00		5474.00	
0003	0022000000-E	225	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	3,925	CY	12.95	50828.75	18.80	73790.00	18.44	72377.00
0004	0330000000-E	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (TON) #8 Stone	110	TON	40.00	4400.00	30.00	3300.00	45.80	5038.00
0005	0331000000-E	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (CY) Filtration Soil Mixture	775	CY	52.00	40300.00	58.65	45453.75	67.51	52320.25
0006	0986000000-E	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM (LF) 3" PVC, Schedule 40	7	LF	20.00	140.00	2.00	14.00	30.31	212.17
0007	0986000000-E	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM (LF) 6" PVC Cleanout	30	LF	20.00	600.00	5.00	150.00	86.25	2587.50
0008	0986000000-E	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM (LF) 6" Underdrain Pipe - Non-Perforated	5	LF	10.00	50.00	5.00	25.00	51.08	255.40
0009	0986000000-E	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM (LF) 6" Underdrain Pipe - Perforated	475	LF	15.00	7125.00	15.85	7528.75	21.00	9975.00
0010	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	59	LF	25.00	1475.00	10.00	590.00	22.61	1333.99
0011	1077000000-E	SP	#57 STONE	425	TON	40.00	17000.00	30.00	12750.00	40.53	17225.25
0012	2275000000-E	SP	FLOWABLE FILL	7	CY	400.00	2800.00	125.00	875.00	183.51	1284.57
0013	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	1	EA	5000.00	5000.00	3000.00	3000.00	2258.00	2258.00
0014	2308000000-E	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	3	LF	50.00	150.00	100.00	300.00	150.00	450.00
0015	2473000000-N	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (EA) Concrete Collar	10	EA	200.00	2000.00	100.00	1000.00	185.00	1850.00
0016	2473000000-N	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (EA) Removable Trash Rack	1	EA	500.00	500.00	2500.00	2500.00	1844.00	1844.00
0017	2495000000-E	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (CY) Anti-Flotation Concrete	1	CY	500.00	500.00	175.00	175.00	350.00	350.00
0018	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	60	TON	60.00	3600.00	38.50	2310.00	53.28	3196.80
0019	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	385	SY	2.00	770.00	1.50	577.50	2.71	1043.35
0020	4589000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (LS) Traffic Control	Lump Sum		5000.00		5000.00		7463.00	
0021	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	600	LF	3.00	1800.00	2.50	1500.00	3.50	2100.00
0022	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	105	TON	40.00	4200.00	38.50	4042.50	51.43	5400.15
0023	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	25	TON	30.00	750.00	38.50	962.50	52.42	1310.50
0024	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	25	TON	30.00	750.00	30.00	750.00	42.97	1074.25
0025	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	5,625	SY	1.25	7031.25	1.50	8437.50	1.84	10350.00
0026	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	60	LF	5.00	250.00	3.00	150.00	5.00	250.00
0027	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5	ACR	4000.00	2000.00	4000.00	2000.00	6315.79	3157.90
0028	6102000000-E	1664	SODDING	2,250	SY	6.00	13500.00	8.25	18562.50	7.34	16515.00
0029	6105000000-E	1664	WATER	50	M/G	125.00	6250.00	175.00	8750.00	36.84	1842.00
0030	6657000000-N	SP	TRANSPLANT PLANTS	2	EA	250.00	500.00	50.00	100.00	263.16	526.32

CONTRACT TOTAL

TOTAL

196770.00

TOTAL

225198.40

TOTAL

240479.30

APR 21, 2016 02:50 PM

ALAMANCE

TIP NO R-4436GH

34625.257

11:00 AM 2 / 8 001

FED AID NO STP-0040(036)

APR 21 2016 DG00291
0.900 MI

BMP INSTALLATION

SOUTHWEST LOOP OF THE I-40 AND NC049 INTERCHANGE

ROADWAY ITEMS

SUB-TOTAL

196770.00

SUB-TOTAL

225198.40

SUB-TOTAL

240479.30

FED AID NO STP-0040(036)

BMP INSTALLATION

SOUTHWEST LOOP OF THE I-40 AND NC049 INTERCHANGE

		TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC		BACKWATER ENVIRONMENTAL DIVISION OF OSBORNE CO OF NC INC		YATES CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.				
		BURLINGTON, NC				STOKESDALE, NC				
ROADWAY ITEMS										
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	12609.75		12500.00	13905.75		
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum	2700.00		9200.00	5000.00		
0003	0022000000-E	225	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	3,925 CY	20.00	78500.00	22.00	86350.00	15.00	58875.00
0004	0330000000-E	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (TON) #8 Stone	110 TON	48.00	5280.00	35.00	3850.00	60.00	6600.00
0005	0331000000-E	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (CY) Filtration Soil Mixture	775 CY	62.00	48050.00	60.00	46500.00	100.00	77500.00
0006	0986000000-E	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM (LF) 3" PVC, Schedule 40	7 LF	33.00	231.00	6.00	42.00	100.00	700.00
0007	0986000000-E	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM (LF) 6" PVC Cleanout	30 LF	120.00	3600.00	6.00	180.00	30.00	900.00
0008	0986000000-E	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM (LF) 6" Underdrain Pipe - Non-Perforated	5 LF	25.00	125.00	6.00	30.00	100.00	500.00
0009	0986000000-E	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM (LF) 6" Underdrain Pipe - Perforated	475 LF	34.00	16150.00	6.00	2850.00	40.00	19000.00
0010	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	59 LF	18.00	1062.00	170.00	10030.00	15.00	885.00
0011	1077000000-E	SP	#57 STONE	425 TON	36.00	15300.00	35.00	14875.00	50.00	21250.00
0012	2275000000-E	SP	FLOWABLE FILL	7 CY	220.00	1540.00	450.00	3150.00	320.00	2240.00
0013	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	1 EA	2900.00	2900.00	12900.00	12900.00	2800.00	2800.00
0014	2308000000-E	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	3 LF	285.00	855.00	200.00	600.00	300.00	900.00
0015	2473000000-N	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (EA) Concrete Collar	10 EA	325.00	3250.00	400.00	4000.00	150.00	1500.00
0016	2473000000-N	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (EA) Removable Trash Rack	1 EA	2350.00	2350.00	1500.00	1500.00	4500.00	4500.00
0017	2495000000-E	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (CY) Anti-Flotation Concrete	1 CY	700.00	700.00	450.00	450.00	500.00	500.00
0018	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	60 TON	47.00	2820.00	42.00	2520.00	78.00	4680.00
0019	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	385 SY	6.00	2310.00	1.00	385.00	3.50	1347.50
0020	4589000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (LS) Traffic Control	Lump Sum		12000.00		5500.00		15000.00
0021	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	600 LF	2.00	1200.00	2.00	1200.00	5.00	3000.00
0022	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	105 TON	51.00	5355.00	42.00	4410.00	50.00	5250.00
0023	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	25 TON	51.00	1275.00	42.00	1050.00	50.00	1250.00
0024	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	25 TON	47.00	1175.00	35.00	875.00	50.00	1250.00
0025	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	5,625 SY	1.85	10406.25	2.00	11250.00	3.50	19687.50
0026	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	50 LF	10.50	525.00	1.00	50.00	5.00	250.00
0027	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5 ACR	7800.00	3900.00	1900.00	950.00	5000.00	2500.00
0028	6102000000-E	1664	SODDING	2,250 SY	6.20	13950.00	7.00	15750.00	8.00	18000.00
0029	6105000000-E	1664	WATER	50 M/G	300.00	15000.00	275.00	13750.00	25.00	1250.00
0030	6657000000-N	SP	TRANSPLANT PLANTS	2 EA	600.00	1200.00	40.00	80.00	500.00	1000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL	266319.00	TOTAL	266777.00	TOTAL	292020.75	

APR 21, 2016 02:50 PM

ALAMANCE

TIP NO R-4436GH

34625.257

11:00 AM 4 / 8 001

APR 21 2016 DG00291
0.900 MI

FED AID NO STP-0040(036)

BMP INSTALLATION

SOUTHWEST LOOP OF THE I-40 AND NC049 INTERCHANGE

ROADWAY ITEMS

SUB-TOTAL

266319.00

SUB-TOTAL

266777.00

SUB-TOTAL

292020.75

FED AID NO STP-0040(036)

BMP INSTALLATION

SOUTHWEST LOOP OF THE I-40 AND NC049 INTERCHANGE

				ATLANTIC CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.	P & S GRADING LLC	THUNDER CONTRACTING, INC.				
				GREENSBORO, NC		WAYNESVILLE, NC				
ROADWAY ITEMS										
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum						
					14800.00		15000.00		15000.00	
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum						
					4800.00		2200.00		8000.00	
0003	0022000000-E	225	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	3,925 CY	26.00	102050.00	28.00	109900.00	20.00	78500.00
0004	0330000000-E	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (TON) #8 Stone	110 TON	56.00	6160.00	55.00	6050.00	35.00	3850.00
0005	0331000000-E	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (CY) Filtration Soil Mixture	775 CY	70.00	54250.00	60.00	46500.00	100.00	77500.00
0006	0986000000-E	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM (LF) 3" PVC, Schedule 40	7 LF	30.00	210.00	100.00	700.00	42.35	296.45
0007	0986000000-E	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM (LF) 6" PVC Cleanout	30 LF	65.00	1950.00	50.00	1500.00	74.29	2228.70
0008	0986000000-E	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM (LF) 6" Underdrain Pipe - Non-Perforated	5 LF	65.00	325.00	70.00	350.00	60.72	303.60
0009	0986000000-E	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM (LF) 6" Underdrain Pipe - Perforated	475 LF	31.00	14725.00	35.00	16625.00	49.45	23488.75
0010	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	59 LF	50.00	2950.00	25.00	1475.00	25.00	1475.00
0011	1077000000-E	SP	#57 STONE	425 TON	50.00	21250.00	45.00	19125.00	30.00	12750.00
0012	2275000000-E	SP	FLOWABLE FILL	7 CY	200.00	1400.00	600.00	4200.00	250.00	1750.00
0013	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	1 EA	4000.00	4000.00	2000.00	2000.00	2096.00	2096.00
0014	2308000000-E	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	3 LF	300.00	900.00	2000.00	6000.00	100.00	300.00
0015	2473000000-N	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (EA) Concrete Collar	10 EA	250.00	2500.00	600.00	6000.00	750.00	7500.00
0016	2473000000-N	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (EA) Removable Trash Rack	1 EA	2500.00	2500.00	2000.00	2000.00	1612.00	1612.00
0017	2495000000-E	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (CY) Anti-Flotation Concrete	1 CY	500.00	500.00	800.00	800.00	300.00	300.00
0018	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	60 TON	70.00	4200.00	55.00	3300.00	50.00	3000.00
0019	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	385 SY	5.00	1925.00	4.00	1540.00	3.50	1347.50
0020	4589000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (LS) Traffic Control	Lump Sum		9050.00		9750.00		25000.00
0021	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	600 LF	2.50	1500.00	2.35	1410.00	4.00	2400.00
0022	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	105 TON	70.00	7350.00	60.00	6300.00	50.00	5250.00
0023	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	25 TON	70.00	1750.00	60.00	1500.00	50.00	1250.00
0024	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	25 TON	55.00	1375.00	50.00	1250.00	35.00	875.00
0025	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	5,625 SY	2.25	12656.25	2.30	12937.50	3.50	19687.50
0026	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	50 LF	5.00	250.00	1.45	72.50	5.00	250.00
0027	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5 ACR	5000.00	2500.00	3575.00	1787.50	4000.00	2000.00
0028	6102000000-E	1664	SODDING	2,250 SY	8.00	18000.00	11.55	25987.50	15.00	33750.00
0029	6105000000-E	1664	WATER	50 M/G	25.00	1250.00	165.00	8250.00	20.00	1000.00
0030	6657000000-N	SP	TRANSPLANT PLANTS	2 EA	350.00	700.00	750.00	1500.00	600.00	1200.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL	297776.25	TOTAL	316010.00	TOTAL	333960.50	

APR 21, 2016 02:50 PM

ALAMANCE

TIP NO R-4436GH

34625.257

11:00 AM 6 / 8 001

APR 21 2016 DG00291
0.900 MI

FED AID NO STP-0040(036)

BMP INSTALLATION

SOUTHWEST LOOP OF THE I-40 AND NC049 INTERCHANGE

ROADWAY ITEMS

SUB-TOTAL

297776.25

SUB-TOTAL

316010.00

SUB-TOTAL

333960.50

FED AID NO STP-0040(036)

BMP INSTALLATION

SOUTHWEST LOOP OF THE I-40 AND NC049 INTERCHANGE

COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING INC

HARMONY, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		6500.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum		25000.00
0003	0022000000-E	225	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	3,925 CY	80.00	314000.00
0004	0330000000-E	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (TON) #8 Stone	110 TON	65.00	7150.00
0005	0331000000-E	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (CY) Filtration Soil Mixture	775 CY	125.00	96875.00
0006	0986000000-E	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM (LF) 3" PVC, Schedule 40	7 LF	35.00	245.00
0007	0986000000-E	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM (LF) 6" PVC Cleanout	30 LF	50.00	1500.00
0008	0986000000-E	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM (LF) 6" Underdrain Pipe - Non-Perforated	5 LF	50.00	250.00
0009	0986000000-E	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM (LF) 6" Underdrain Pipe - Perforated	475 LF	45.00	21375.00
0010	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	59 LF	60.00	3540.00
0011	1077000000-E	SP	#57 STONE	425 TON	45.00	19125.00
0012	2275000000-E	SP	FLOWABLE FILL	7 CY	1800.00	12600.00
0013	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	1 EA	10000.00	10000.00
0014	2308000000-E	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	3 LF	500.00	1500.00
0015	2473000000-N	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (EA) Concrete Collar	10 EA	900.00	9000.00
0016	2473000000-N	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (EA) Removable Trash Rack	1 EA	4500.00	4500.00
0017	2495000000-E	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (CY) Anti-Flotation Concrete	1 CY	4000.00	4000.00
0018	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	60 TON	100.00	6000.00
0019	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	385 SY	8.00	3080.00
0020	4589000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (LS) Traffic Control	Lump Sum		75223.88
0021	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	600 LF	6.00	3600.00
0022	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	105 TON	65.00	6825.00
0023	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	25 TON	65.00	1625.00
0024	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	25 TON	50.00	1250.00
0025	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	5,625 SY	5.00	28125.00
0026	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	50 LF	20.00	1000.00
0027	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5 ACR	6000.00	3000.00
0028	6102000000-E	1664	SODDING	2,250 SY	18.00	40500.00
0029	6105000000-E	1664	WATER	50 M/G	400.00	20000.00
0030	6657000000-N	SP	TRANSPLANT PLANTS	2 EA	1500.00	3000.00

CONTRACT TOTAL

TOTAL 730388.88

APR 21, 2016 02:50 PM

ALAMANCE

TIP NO R-4436GH

34625.2.57

11:00 AM 8 / 8 001

APR 21 2016 DG00291
0.900 MI

FED AID NO STP-0040(036)

BMP INSTALLATION

SOUTHWEST LOOP OF THE I-40 AND NC049 INTERCHANGE

ROADWAY ITEMS

SUB-TOTAL 730388.88

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

CENTRAL CAROLINA SEEDING INC	1	196770.00
WRIGHT CONTRACTING LLC	2	225198.40
CAROLINA ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING INC	3	240479.30
TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC	4	266319.00
BACKWATER ENVIRONMENTAL DIVISON OF OSBORNE CO OF NC INC	5	266777.00
YATES CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	6	292020.75
ATLANTIC CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.	7	297776.25
P & S GRADING LLC	8	316010.00
THUNDER CONTRACTING, INC.	9	333960.50
COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING INC	10	730388.88